Entry Terms for 'NBA Christmas Giveaway'

Please read these entry terms ("Entry Terms") before entering the 'NBA Christmas Giveaway' ("Giveaway") conducted by Bhaane Studio Private Limited (*formerly known as Bhaane Private Limited* ("NBA Store India"). By participating in the Giveaway, you agree to be bound by these Entry Terms and represent that you satisfy all of the eligibility requirements set out herein below:

Eligibility

- Entry to the Giveaway is open to adult [18 (eighteen) years and above at the time of entry] Indian citizens that are legal residents of India and have a valid Instagram account.

- The Participant(s) must follow the official Instagram page of NBA Store India @nbastore.in, NBA India @nbaindia & NBA Style @nbastyle_in

- The Participant(s) should have proof of age when requested by NBA Store India and must be mandatorily submitted by the Participant(s) upon request by NBA Store India to confirm the eligibility of the Participant.

Giveaway Period

- Participation in the Giveaway shall be open and valid only from December 21, 2024 from 6:00 P.M. IST until December 24, 2024 at 11:59 P.M. IST ("Giveaway Period"). NBA Store India may alter the duration of the Giveaway Period at its sole and absolute discretion.

Participation Mechanism

- The Participants may participate in the Giveaway through single/multiple entries on the Giveaway Post during the Giveaway Period in the manner as set out below.

- Any Participant eligible for winning the Giveaway, in the manner specified herein may participate multiple times in the Giveaway conducted by NBA Store India, however he/she (if shortlisted) may be declared as the "winner" eligible to win the Prize (defined below) only once in respect to the Giveaway, regardless of the correctness/timing of the Entries received by the NBA Store India from such Participants.

- Participants may enter the Giveaway by reviewing the Giveaway Post which shall be communicated by NBA Store India in collaboration with NBA India and NBA Style India through one distinct post on the official Instagram Page during the Giveaway Period.

- The Participant(s) must mandatorily follow the official Instagram page of NBA Store India @nbastore.in, NBA India @nbaindia & NBA Style @nbastyle_in

- The Participant(s) must like the post, tag at least two Instagram accounts in the comments section of the Giveaway Post and mention their favourite team.

-Employees of Bhaane Studio Private Limited and NBA India, their immediate family members, and any individuals residing in the same household as employees are not eligible to

participate in this giveaway. For the purposes of this clause, 'immediate family members' are defined as spouses, parents, children, siblings, and individuals sharing the same residence.

Winners

After following the Participation Mechanism during the Giveaway Period, NBA Store India shall internally evaluate the participant entries to ensure compliance with the Participation Mechanism. Upon completion of evaluation, all participant entries that correctly followed the participation mechanism during the Giveaway Period shall be shortlisted by the NBA Store India for the purpose of the Giveaway. There shall be 5 (Five) Lucky Winners selected randomly solely by NBA Store India. It is clarified that the total number of Winners for the Giveaway shall not exceed 5 (Five) in number. The Participants agree and confirm that the Participants may post multiple entries/comments to the Post/Giveaway; however, only one entry/comment made by a Participant in relation to the Post/Giveaway shall be considered for the purpose of the Giveaway. case, a Participant(s) is found indulging in such acts, he/she shall stand disqualified from participating in the Giveaway.

Verification of Winners

The Winners shall be intimated of winning via a private message from NBA Store India (@nbastore.in) in their Instagram inbox ("Private Message") and will be requested to provide their name, email address and phone number ("Contact Details") within 12 (twelve) hours of such Private Message. In the event any Winner(s) fails to submit their details within the requisite time specified above then their Entry shall be invalidated. Upon receipt of the Contact Details, NBA Store India or its authorized representatives shall contact the eligible Winners via email to submit (including but not limited to) scanned copies of their identity proof, age proof and address proof (e.g. school leaving or transfer certificate/college leaving or transfer certificate) ("Documents") within 12 (twelve) hours of such email. In the event any Winner(s) fails to submit the Documents within the time specified above, his/her participation in the Giveaway shall be invalidated and NBA Store India shall forfeit his/her chance to win the Prize. Upon verification of Documents, NBA Store India shall either reject or accept the Winners. In the event of rejection of any Winner(s) pursuant to the abovementioned criteria, NBA Store India shall have the right but not the obligation to shortlist another Participant(s) as Winner(s) in place of such forfeited Participant(s) and such decision of NBA Store India shall be final and binding. Once the Winner(s) is accepted, the Prize shall be delivered at such address as may be confirmed by the Winner for delivery of the Prize. All decisions of NBA Store India in respect of choosing Winner(s) shall be final and binding and no correspondence shall be entertained in relation to any decision made by NBA Store India in this regard.

Giveaway Merchandise

After verification of the Winners, the names of the Winners shall be announced by the NBA Store India, on the Instagram Page. Each Winner shall be eligible to win an NBA merchandise available at NBA Store India website as determined by the NBA Store India, in its sole and absolute discretion. Each Winner shall be eligible to win 1 (one) NBA merchandise only, during the Giveaway Period, which will be delivered to the Winner(s) at the address confirmed by the Winner(s). It is clarified that only Winner(s) who fulfil all the requirements set out in these Terms and Conditions including submitting valid documents to NBA Store India for verification shall be entitled to win the NBA merchandise.

Acknowledgements

The Participant agrees that Participant's entry to the Giveaway is subject to and acknowledges that such entry shall be wholly compliant and consistent with, the Instagram Terms of Use.